Town of Mishicot Town Board Meeting Notice and Agenda

The Town Board of the Town of Mishicot, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for Monday, April 7, 2025, at 7:00 PM. The public meeting will be held at the Town Hall, 710 N. State St., Mishicot. The agenda is as follows:

- [1] Call Meeting to Order
- [2] Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- [3] Swearing in of Town Board Members for the 2025-2027 Term Beginning 4-15-2025
- [4] Approval of Minutes of March 3, 2025, Board Meeting
- [5] Approval of the April 7 Agenda as Printed
- [6] Correspondence
- [7] Public Input
- [8] Jack and Donna Spevacek, 132 Barthels Road, Request for Rezoning 10+ acres and a Possible Road Frontage Variance
- [9] Troy Wordell Request to Place a Mobile Home on a Permanent Foundation at 8940 Fox Lane
- [10] Request for Rezone, a Road Frontage Variance, and a Variance for the Septic Drainage Field at 15632 Buck Lane, Mishicot - Kelly & Lori Gretz
- [11] Review and Approval of Certified Survey Map for Antler Lane ROW Mike Koeppel
- [12] Two-Acre Property Split Request for 2402 Zander Road Lynn Caruso-Stueck
- [13] Samz Road BIL Project Update
- [14] Cemetery Rules, Burial Permit Application and Approval
- [15] 2025 Cemetery Mowing and Equipment Use Contract Pat Shebesta and Jerome Wotachek
- [16] Ash Trees Overhanging Rights of Way Discussion and Possible Action
- [17] 2025-2026 Tisch Mills Fire Contract
- [18] DOT 2025-2026 Salt Contract
- [19] Review of Website Content
- [20] ARPA/Coronavirus Grants Annual Report Due April 30, 2025
- [21] Discussion and Possible Action Regarding New Shop Lights
- [22] Review of March 31 Road Inspection 2025 Road Project Discussion
- [23] Annual Meeting Date Reminder and Planning
- [24] Maintenance Issues
- [25] Reports to the board Jeff, Connie, Tammy, Danny, Dean, Robert and Lee
- [26] Approve Financial Report
- [27] Motion to Pay the Bills
- [28] Items for next Board Meeting
- [29] Adjourn

Lee Stefaniak (920) 323-4358

Posted by Connie Tesarik: April 2, 2025 Good Times Town Hall

Riesterer and Schnell (formerly Eis Implement)

Town Website: www.townofmishicot.org